Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



Ţ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

HEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment () **Security Agreement** New (X) Change of Name () License () Resubmission (Non-Recordation) () Document ID# () Other ()Merger **Correction of PTO Error** () U.S. Government Frame # Reel # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** () () Departmental File () Secret File Reel # Frame # () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Wayne Odom 8/29/2001 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) Karaway Gaming, Inc. receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) 549 E. Oakey Blvd. attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) NV/US 89104 Address (line 3) Las Vegas, Zip Code State/Country city **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 9/33, 2001, 721v 45 Cu ti ti tabis

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012198 FRAME: 0805

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	e and Address	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number <u>(702)22</u>	2-2113
Name Philip J.	. Anderson			
Address (line 1) Anderso	on & Morishita, L.L.C.			
Address (line 2) 3311 S.	Rainbow			
Address (line 3) Suite 12	7			
Address (line 4) Las Veg	as, Nevada 89146			
	e total number of pages g any attachments.	of the attached conve	yance document	# _1
Application Number	(s) or Patent Numbe	r(s)	() Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Number o	or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for the same property).
Patent A	Application Number(s)		Paten	t Number(s)
09/942,520	. ,			,
Patent Cooperation T Enter PCT appl only if a U.S. Ap has not been ass	Freat (PCT) ication number oplication Number	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the total number of properties involved.		#1
Fee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if			Deposit Account ()	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes () No ()	
Statement and Signat	ture			
	s a true copy of the ori		ormation is true and correct parges to deposit account a	
Philip J. Anderson		Ly 1		<u>September 19, 2001</u>
Name of Person Signin	g S	ignature		Date

PATENT REEL: 012198 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Karaway Gaming, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Live And Electronic Wagering And Lottery Game

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>KARAWAY01-01</u>, at Anderson & Morishita. L.I. C.. 3311 S. Rainbow. Suite 127. Las Vegas, Nevada 89146, and filed on <u>Many 27</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>D9/942, 52</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein. and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Lauthorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize Philip J. Anderson, attorney for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

inventor & signature

lassate de Daiste d'No

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK,

On this day of August, 2001, before me personally came the above named Wayne Odom who is personally known by me of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that the same of his her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

L. E. BASH
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 93-0124-1
My appt. exp. Mar. 9, 2005

RECORDED: 09/26/2001

NOTARY PUBLIC

8/29/2001

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012198 FRAME: 0807